
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038371-2025 

Tender

Parenting Interventions  

Suffolk County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038371

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b75 

Published 8 July 2025, 4:42pm

Scope 

Reference

PA0006

Description

Suffolk County Council are currently out to tender for the provision of four evidence-based
Parenting Programmes.

This opportunity is available in the 'Current Tenders' area of portal. Interested parties are
invited to express their interest to gain full access to the tender documentation.

The advertised value here is £180,000 inclusive of VAT.

The VAT included is 20% Standard Rate however in some circumstances VAT may be exempt
or chargeable at a different rate.

The deadline date for submissions of the tender is 18 August 2025 12.00 midday. Please note

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038371-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038371-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 9

late returns will NOT be permitted.

The deadline for clarification questions is 06 August 2025 at 12.00 midday which must be
generated via the correspondence option on the website

This contract will be split into four lots -

1) Supporting Parents to build and strengthen parent child attachment and relationships.

2) Supporting Parents with children with additional needs or a disability.

3) Supporting Parents with Teenagers.

4) Supporting Parents build strong healthy relationships.

There are no restrictions as to how many lots a supplier can bid for or be awarded.

The estimated maximum value for all 4 Lots (combined), including the extension period is
£180,000 inclusive of VAT.

The estimated maximum annual value of all 4 Lots (combined) is £60,000

The budget being split equally between all four lots, £15,000 per lot per annum.

Please note, providers who are interested in this opportunity will also need to register for the
Central Digital Platform, following the guidance linked below:

https://shorturl.at/kigPg

Please note, this is required even if you have historically had an account with the 'Find a
Tender' service.

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://shorturl.at/kigPg


Page 3 to 9

Contract dates (estimated)

17 November 2025 to 16 November 2027

Possible extension to 16 November 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for up to one year.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

85312310 - Guidance services

 

Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1 - Supporting Parents to build and
strengthen parent child attachment and relationships.



Page 4 to 9

Description

Supporting Parents to build and strengthen parent child attachment and relationships.

Value indicated here includes the optional extension period.

Lot value (estimated)

£37,500 excluding VAT

£45,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2 - Supporting Parents with children with
additional needs or a disability.

Description

Supporting Parents with children with additional needs or a disability.

Value indicated here includes the optional extension period.

Lot value (estimated)

£37,500 excluding VAT



Page 5 to 9

£45,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3 Supporting Parents with Teenagers.

Description

Supporting Parents with Teenagers.

Value indicated here includes the optional extension period.

Lot value (estimated)

£37,500 excluding VAT

£45,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 Supporting parents to build strong
healthy relationships.



Page 6 to 9

Description

Supporting parents to build strong healthy relationships.

Value indicated here includes the optional extension period.

Lot value (estimated)

£37,500 excluding VAT

£45,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1 - Supporting Parents to build and strengthen parent child
attachment and relationships.

Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2 - Supporting Parents with children with additional needs or
a disability.

Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3 Supporting Parents with Teenagers.



Page 7 to 9

Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 Supporting parents to build strong healthy relationships.

N/A

Particular suitability

Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1 - Supporting Parents to build and strengthen parent child
attachment and relationships.

Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2 - Supporting Parents with children with additional needs or
a disability.

Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3 Supporting Parents with Teenagers.

Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 Supporting parents to build strong healthy relationships.

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 August 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 August 2025, 1:00pm



Page 8 to 9

Submission address and any special instructions

www.suffolksourcing.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.suffolksourcing.uk

https://www.suffolksourcing.uk
http://www.suffolksourcing.uk


Page 9 to 9

Contracting authority 

Suffolk County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVH-1657-HHMV

Endeavour House, 8 Russell Road

Ipswich

IP1 2BX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rachael Dann

Email: Procurementbusinesssupport@suffolk.gov.uk

Website: http://www.suffolksourcing.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurementbusinesssupport@suffolk.gov.uk
http://www.suffolksourcing.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	
	Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1 - Supporting Parents to build and strengthen parent child attachment and relationships.
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2 - Supporting Parents with children with additional needs or a disability.
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3 Supporting Parents with Teenagers.
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 Supporting parents to build strong healthy relationships.
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.suffolksourcing.uk

	Contracting authority
	Suffolk County Council


		2025-07-09T06:41:34+0100
	TCPDF




